

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Review Petition (Writ) No.179/2024

In

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.3562/2016

Bablu Sharma S/o Shri Ramji Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan Industrial Development And Investment Corporation
Limited RIICO & Another

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Virendra Lodha, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Jai Lodha
For Respondent(s)	:	

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

15/04/2025

The matter comes up on an application for recalling of the order dated 03.03.2025.

For the reasons stated therein, the application stands allowed.

Delay in filing the requisite P.F. and notice stands condoned.

Office is directed to issue notice on the review petition as well as on the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act by making the rule returnable by four weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J