

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Review Petition (Writ) No. 179/2024

In

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3562/2016

Bablu Sharma S/o Shri Ramji Lal Sharma, House No. 1268,
Niwai Mahant Ka Rasta, Ramganj Bajar, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

-----Review respondent/Petitioner

Versus

1. Rajasthan Industrial Development And Investment Corporation Limited RIICO, Through General Manager, Udhog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan.
2. Visheshadhikari Land Rajasthan State Industrial Development And Investment Corporation Limited RIICO, Udhog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

-----Review petitioner/Respondents

For Review/ Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jai Lodha
For Review Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ram Rakh Sharma

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND
Order

29/04/2026

This Court finds no valid reasons to recall the order dated 18.09.2024 passed by this Court while deciding the S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3562/2016, looking to the fact that the writ petition submitted by the review petitioner bearing S.B. Civil writ Petition No. 8775/2015 (RIICO Ltd. Vs. Bablu Sharma) was already rejected by this Court vide order dated 30.07.2015.

Accordingly, the review petition stands rejected.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J